CH \$65.00 294853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG		10/27/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENENTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1 DNA Way	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948536	TARCEVA
Registration Number:	3139552	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509529881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508666177

Email: krammer.andre@gene.com

Correspondent Name: Andre Krammer Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDRE KRAMMER
SIGNATURE:	/ANDRE KRAMMER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=FHLR-GNE_Assignment#page1.tif source=FHLR-GNE_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0474

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basel, Switzerland

(hereinafter called the Assignor), is the proprietor of the trademarks listed in the annex No.01 set forth below in USA

AND

Genentech, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, whose registered office is at 1 DNA Way Mailstop 49 South San Francisco, USA

(hereinafter called the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks set forth below together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto:

Now, therefore, in consideration of U.S. \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration received by the assignor from the assignee, the assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks.

Basel, October 27th, 2022

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Holder of Procuration

A. Preising Mandatory

Genentech, Inc.

Authorized Signatories

Annex. No. 01

List of trademarks in USA

Registration No.	Trademar k	Class
2948536	TARCEVA	5
3139552	G	5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 06/12/2023